## **GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA**

### RURAL WATER SUPPLY & SANITATION ORGANISATION

-X-X-X-X-X-X-

# OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER RWS&S DIVISION DHENKANAL

E-mail- <u>eerwss-dkl@nic.in</u> -x-x-x-x-x-

#### **INVITATIONS FOR BIDS THROUGH e-Procurement**

Bid Identification No – 25/S.E/RWSS/2021-22/Dhenkanal/Dt. 29.12.2021

The Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Dhenkanal on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites Percentage bid through e-procurement in Double cover system from contractors having experience as mentioned in DTCN of work for the Projects according to norm of e-Procurement system in on-line mode.

Nature of Work: - Execution of Rural Piped Water Supply Scheme in Sadar Block under Dhenkanal District.

No. of Tenders
 Tender Paper Cost
 Value of work
 Class of Contractor
 O1 No.
 10,000/ Rs. 365.55
 Class of Contractor
 A & Special

5. Date & time of availability of : 07.01.2022 at 11.00 A.M bid document in portal 20.01.2022 Up to 5.00 P.M

6. Date & time of seeking tender

clarification

7. Date & time of opening of

tender

: 19.01.2022 up to 05.00 P.M

: 21.01.2022 at 11.00 A.M in the office of the Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Dhenkanal.

8. Time of completion 11 (Eleven) Months

- 9. The bidders have to participate in online biding only. Further details can be seen from the website <a href="https://www.tendersorissa.gov.in">https://www.tendersorissa.gov.in</a>.
- 10. Corrigendum if any shall be publish in the above website only.

Sd/-

Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Dhenkanal

Memo No. 3417 /Dt. 29.12.2021

Copy in duplicate with soft copy submitted to the Deputy Director-cum-Deputy Secretary to Government in Information & Public Relation Deptt., Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with request to arrange publication of the e-Procurement Notice in consecutive issues of one leading National English News Paper and Two local Odiya Dailies in order to make the tender competitive. The Advertising Manager may kindly be instructed to communicate the copies of the Advertisement to this office before first date of sale of tender.

Sd/-Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Dhenkanal

# OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER RWS&S DIVISION DHENKANAL

E-mail- eerwss-dkl@nic.in

### **INVITATIONS FOR BIDS THROUGH e-Procurement**

Bid Identification No – 25/S.E/RWSS/2021-22/Dhenkanal/Dt. 29,12,2021

The Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Dhenkanal on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites Percentage bid through e-procurement in double cover system in conformity with the terms & conditions of the detailed tender call notice (DTCN) the Contractor registered with the Odisha State Govt. & Contractors of equivalent grade/ class registered with Central Govt./ any other State Govt./ MES/ Railway & Reputed Engineering firm having valid & up to date Contractors registration certificate, GSTIN, PAN & experience as given in the DTCN to be eventually drawn up in the standard P1 contract form.

Procurement Officer	Bid Identification No.	Availability of Tender online for Bidding		Last date and time of seeking tender	Date of opening
		From	To	clarification	
SE RWS&S	No.25/SE/	07.01.2022	20.01.2022	19.01.2022 up to	21.01.2022
Division,	RWS&S/ 2021-22/	At 11.00 A.M	at 5.00 P.M	05.00 P.M	at 11.00 A.M
Dhenkanal	Dhenkanal				

Sl No	Name of Work	Approximate Estimated Cost(Rs.)	Bid Security (Rs.)	Cost of Tender document	Class of Contrac tor	Period of Completion
1	Execution of RPWS Schemes to vill – (1) Bishnupur (2) Mahulpunji (3) Kamadhenukote under Sadar Block in Dhenkanal District.	365.55 Lakh	Bid Declarati on Security in lieu of EMD	10,000/-	A & Special	11 (Eleven) months

The bidder must possess matching class compatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC).

The Tender Paper Cost & Bid Security Declaration will be in Online mode.

Further details and other terms and conditions can be seen from the e- Procurement web site www.tendersorissa.gov.in

Sd/-Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Dhenkanal

N.B: Subsequent corrigendum / addendum if required shall be available in the website as indicated above.

Memo No. 3418 /Dt. 29.12.2021

Soft copy submitted to the Head (State Portal Group), information & Technology Centre of State Secretariat, Odisha, Bhubaneswar to display this e-Procurement notice in State Government web site.

Sd/-Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Dhenkanal

Memo No. 3419 /Dt. 29.12.2021

Copy submitted to Engineer-In-Chief, RWS&S, Odisha/Chief Engineer-II, RWS&S, Odisha/ Chief Engineer-III, RWS&S, Odisha/ Chief Engineer, PH (Urban) Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of information with a request to display the notice in their office board for wide circulation.

Sd/-Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Dhenkanal Memo No. 3420 /Dt. 29.12.2021

Copy forwarded to All Additional Chief Engineer, RWS&S, Odisha/ All Additional Chief Engineer, PH, Odisha/ Additional Chief Engineer, RW (PH)/ Additional Chief Engineer, GPH for information and with a request to display the notice in their office notice board for wide circulation.

Sd/-Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Dhenkanal

Memo No. 3421 /Dt. 29.12.2021

Copy forwarded to All Executive Engineers, / Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Divisions/ All Executive Engineers /Superintending Engineer PH Divisions/ All Executive Engineers/ Superintending Engineer RWS&S Mech. Divisions/ All Executive Engineers/Superintending Engineer GPH Divisions/ All Executive Engineers/Superintending Engineer RW (PH) for information and with a request to display the notice in their office notice board for wide circulation.

Sd/-Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Dhenkanal

Memo No. 3422 /Dt. 29.12.2021

Copy to the A.E.E RWS&S Sub-Division, Dhenkanal/Kamakhyanagar with request to display one copy of the above notice on their office notice board.

Sd/-Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Dhenkanal

Memo No. 3423 /Dt. 29.12.2021

Copy to Office Notice Board/ Divisional Accounts Officer/ Estimator/ Divisional Cashier/ Tender File for record and reference.

Sd/-Superintending Engineer, RWS&S Division, Dhenkanal